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HPL553, SCA-2 & Part Numbers
Product: FIBER CHANNEL Concerned: See list attached
RECEPT. ASSY )
Issue Date: 19 Jan, 2009
:nf:a‘;";r_ Cathy Chen
’ Page(s): 11
Distribution: GLOBAL
Subject:

Product Discontinuance for SCA-2, Fiber Channel Receptacle. Assy., all P/Ns shown in
attachment.

Background:
Due to low demand from customers under dropping market trend, FCI will decide to obsolete
some of old version SCAII products with low volumes, thus to optimize current production line

and reduce the high maintenance cost without enough absorption.

Implementation Date:

» Last Time Buy Date 19-Jan-2010
» Last Shipment Date 19-Feb-2010
» Last Distribution Date N/A

Affected Part Numbers:
See list attached.

Alternative Products:
N/A

Action Required:
*  Sales team to inform customers this PCN.
*  End customers should remove discontinued part numbers from bills-of-materials.

For questions regarding this PCN contact:

Contact Your local FCI sales representative in case of any question, PM information as below:
Cathy Chen

Tel:86-769-88682108 Ext 661Fax: 86-769-88682109

Email: cathy.chen@fciconnect.com

E-3519 GS-23-018
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PCN

PCNO09007
PCNO09007
PCNO09007
PCNO09007
PCNO09007
PCNO09007
PCNO09007
PCNO09007
PCNO09007
PCNO09007
PCNO09007
PCNO09007
PCNO09007
PCNO09007
PCNO09007
PCNO09007
PCNO09007
PCNO09007
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PCNO09007
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PCNO09007
PCNO09007
PCNO09007
PCNO09007
PCNO09007

Item Number

72436-001
72436-001LF
72436-003
72436-003LF
72436-005
72437-001
72437-001LF
72437-003
72437-003LF
72437-005
72437-005LF
72437-006
72437-006LF
72437-101
72437-103
72437-105
72437-107
72438-001
72442-001
72442-001LF
72442-002
72442-003
72442-003LF
72442-004
72442-101
72442-103
72442-203LF
72443-001
72443-001LF
72443-002LF
72443-003
72443-101
72443-103

Change

PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE
PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE

Effective/ | 5t Shipment

Last Time
Riiv Date
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10
19-Jan-10

Date

19-Feb-10
19-Feb-10
19-Feb-10
19-Feb-10
19-Feb-10
19-Feb-10
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19-Feb-10
19-Feb-10
19-Feb-10
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19-Feb-10
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